GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5,SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI -110 054.

No.F.1(504)/DDMA(HQ)/2019 (CD-087560365)/1197

Dated: 06/09/19

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this department's order No. No.F.1(504)/DDMA (HQ) /2019 (CD-087560365)/972 dated 01/08/2019, the term "appointed as Consultant against a vacant post of Deputy Director, Home Guards & Civil Defence in Revenue Department, GNCTD" may be read as "appointed as Consultant against a vacant post of Deputy Director, in Directorate of Home Guards, GNCTD"...

Rest of the content of the above said order shall remain unchanged.

(MOHAMMED A A31)
SPECIAL SECRETARY (REVENUE)

NO.F.1(504)/DDMA(HQ)/2019 (CD-087560365)/1197

Dated: 06/09/19

Copy forwarded for information to :-

Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi

- Additional Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, NewDelhi.
- Secretary to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister/Secretaries to all Hon'ble Ministers, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 4. Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, GNCTD, Old Secretariat, Delhi.
- OSD to Chief Secretary, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi
- Director General, Home Guard, Raja Garden, Delhi for necessary action regarding drawl of remuneration of Sh. J.K. Sharma, consultant, DDMA against the aforesaid vacant post in term of O.M. Number F.20/372015-AC/204-248 dated 04/12/2015.
- Officer concerned.
- 8. Controller of Accounts (HQ)/SDM(HQs), Revenue Department, Delhi.
- A. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, GNCTD—with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.
 - 10. PA to Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner/DC-I,II, III(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
 - 11. Guard file.

(MOHAMMED A ABID)
SPECIAL SECRETARY (REVENUE)